37.“All communications and correspondence to/from the Minister and/or her
office in regards to her suggestion to the Chair of Radio New Zealand to
write a letter to the Economic Development, Science and Innovation
Committee regarding their appearance scheduled on 5 April 2018”
e Aftached as parts 20 and 39.



38.“All communications and correspondence to/from the Minister and/or her
office to the Office of Rt Hon Jacinda Ardern from 20 February 2018 to 3
April 2018”
e Atftached.
e Text messages have been redacted under 9(2)(f)(iv) and 9(2)(g)(i)



s9(2)(a)

——
From: |39(2)(a) I
Sent: Monday, 5 March 2018 12:17 PM
To: [s9(2)(a) |
Subject: FW: My little pony is racist
Attachments: Screenshot 2018-03-05 at 11.53.40 AM.png

Deais9(2)(a) I'm attaching an acknowledged email for your Ministes ration. @

Thanks

s9(2)(a)

Office of the Prime Minister §§
Authorised by Rt Hon Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buil ington 6012@

P

N
Out of scope ©§—’

[



s9(2)(a)

——————— = ———
From: s9(2)(a)
Sent: Friday, 2 March 2018 5:02 PM
To: s9(2)(a)
Subject: FW: Query - Ministerial advisory group - funding allocations
Attachments: Ministry Advisory Group - Public Media Funding Commission.pdf

Hi Leigh — can t transfer this one to your Minister? b
Thanks
s9(2)(a) ?

Office of the Prime Minister

Authorised by Rt Hon Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings WeII@D @é §
/,-Z\@ PONN

—
s &
9 &
9 &
5 &
&
e

Q

&



s9(2

—

@]
From: s9(2)(a)
Sent: Thursday, 1 March 2018 3:50 PM
To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Papers for tomorrow

I will probably leave just before 5 — | am on level 8 (8-046)

From:s9(2)(a) % @
Sent: Th March 2 4
To:{s9(2)(a) 3‘% %

Subject: RE: Papers for tomorrow

Excellent —what time will you be leaving today? | can dro ne up to you (als eyou??).

From:|S9(2)(a)
Sent: Thursday, 1 March 2018 3;20 PM

To:ISQ{Z)(a) /7
Subject: RE: Papers for tomorrow u
o

Sounds good thanks|s9(2)(2)| happy to hang on uptil|so(2)(a)

I can touch base with{s9(2) [tomorrow re paper and will cert
(a)

From:[Sg(z)(a) |
Sent: Thursday, 1 March 2018 3:
To:|s9(2)(a) A
Subject: Papers for tomorro%\/ @
Hi[s9(2)(a) @2 %

, I'm only

For the weekend bag o papers to go in:

o  Weekly report and agenda —ju% o be printed, put in a blue folder with a post-it labelling it as weekly
reporta genda.
e B etters to Mi s o Workshop on Media Content Regulation — this is ready to go, I'll leave it

eyboard.

@)

| hav he agenda % t expecting anything else, except possibly a briefing on appointments. ’'m sure

s9(2) |wi you know if/afiythi nds up in the bag by surprise.

Also haven't figure %) o do with my phone as|s9(2)a) [isn’t around for me to drop it with him today..... any

chance you want on4o it over the weekend? ©

Cheers Q

s9(2)(a) C\
S

s9(2)(a) N

-



s9(2)(a)

—_— ———
From: |Sg(2)(a) ‘
Sent: Friday, 2 March 2018 1:29 PM
To: Ministerial and OIA Enquiries
Cc: 1s9(2)(a)
Subject: COMMISSIONING: WPQ - 8 question(s) released to Minister

Importance: High &

Afternoon, @
The following WPQ have been lodged for Min Curran - so in|[s9(2)(a)|a Ci passing these o log in our MCH
system and prepare a response. |s9(2)(a) will be there next week st C€ me in to the draft reglies when you send them

back too so that | can help him get them loaded if needed. v
Regards,
s9(2)(a) g @
edia (Minis mCurran)

Reply 3145 (2018) has been released
Portfolio: Broadcasting, Communications and n@ \
Due: 12 Mar 2018 5:00 p.m.

Question: Did she sign-off on the proacti version of inet Paper “Ministerial advisory group:
allocation of funding and role of a publi a funding

comuis at was posted to the Beehive.govt.nz
website on 25 February 2018; if not, wh
http://writtenquestions.campus.ser%esj 45 2018

Reply 3147 (2018) has be ased
Portfolio: Broadcasting@; ations and.D 1‘ :

Due: 12 Mar 2018 5:00
Question: Does shebeliey $1.4 millignoffunding for four people for the ministerial advisory group to
investigate the esta W t of a PublicMediayFunding Commission represents good value for money; if so,

why?
http://writtenques .campus.serv 47 2018
‘\/ gl

8) has beenr e
adcasting % ations and Digital Media (Minister - Clare Curran)
m
Question: Does the

Media Funding C indicate that she has no confidence in the advice provide by her officials at the
Ministry of Cul Heritage?
e5}i0

http://writtenq .campus.services/03148 2018

N

Reply 3149 (2018) has been released

Portfolio: Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media (Minister - Clare Curran)

Due: 12 Mar 2018 5:00 p.m.

Question: On what date is her first meeting with the new ministerial advisory group to investigate the



establishment of a Public Media Funding Commission, and what is on the agenda for this meeting?
http://writtenguestions.campus.services/03149 2018

Reply 3150 (2018) has been released

Portfolio: Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media (Minister - Clare Curran)

Due: 12 Mar 2018 5:00 p.m.

Question: What expertise and advice will the ministerial advisory group set up to investigate’the
establishment of a Public Media Funding Commission be able to giv r that she cannot rough

Manatd Taonga, the Ministry for Culture and Heritage?

http://writtenquestions.campus.services/03150 2018 @
5 =

_ S %

Reply 3151 (2018) has been released
Portfolio: Broadcasting, Communications and Digital
Due: 12 Mar 2018 5:00 p.m.

Question: Why did she establish a ministerial advi

Media Funding Commission?
http:!/writtenquestions.campus.services/03@

@-\W/_
Reply 3152 (2018) has been release

Portfolio: Broadcasting, Communica Digital M
Due: 12 Mar 2018 5:00 p.m.

Question: On what date did s er Cabinet pager regacding the establishment of a ministerial advisory
group to investigate the estz of a Publi didrEunding Commission?
.58 B

http://writtenguestions.c ices/0315

ister - Clare Curran)




s9(2)(a)

From: s9(2)(a)

Sent: Tuesday, 6 March 2018 10:15 AM
To: s9(2)(a)

Cc:

Subject:

Attachments: 5 &

&2, \f"
Good morning,
Please find attached a copy of recent correspondence sent from this &) our Minister's inf@

Regards
s9(2)(a) /\ —

Out of scope @ @
§&
O

X
5 &
9 &
& §
&Y Y
%@}@
&
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s9(2)(a)

From: s9(2)(a)

Sent: Tuesday, 13 March 2018 12:22 PM
To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE:

Hal | hadn’t seen that, thanks for letting me know ©
Cheers % @
s9(2)(a) %

From:[s9(2)(a)

Sent: Tuesday, 13 March 2018 12:01 PM

To:[s9(2)(a) ] Q @
Subject: @

Welcome back - 1 hope you had a nice break.

In case you didn’t see it already - the Minister text y@sday evening@ left wishing you a good holiday!
Regards, ___%; e
s9(2)(a) %) \V{D

/"@

—



s9(2)(a)

From: s9(2)(a)

Sent: Wednesday, 14 March 2018 11:02 AM

To: [s9(2)(2) |
Subject: MCH Phone List

Attachments: Ministry Contact Details - February 2018.docx

| have updated this ~ this should be recent with all the new people and contac ere are a few recel
they start | will update this again. Will try and keep this updated monthly fro | g0 back to the

But have also noted comments re signature blocks etc. and will raise when | ck (my list is getting tenge
be very popular!).
~J

Regards,

s9(2)(a)

@v A



s9(2)(a)

— = ———=«
From: s9(2)(a)
Sent: Tuesday, 3 April 2018 10:16 AM
To: s9(2)(a)
Subject: RE: HEADS UP: 2018/19 Estimates

Thanks[Ee ]

in terms of briefing — I imagine the primary Minister will be interesteQ.K ng in her pre@:
o [S9(2)(F)(iv) %) v
o

; S

Cheers
@ %&%Q
From:(s9(2)(a) Q
Sent: Tuesday, 3 April 2018 9; @ -,
LI O

"o K s 5
Subject: HEADS UP: 20151[1‘9/’?)mates

L
S

We have now receiv irst tranche of que for the 2018/19 estimates (last year there were four). | will be managing
this process Ministry (once baﬁ;at ‘the other end’) so will liaise directly with your offices once this process is

underway. /At this e a hearing dat een confirmed, but is probably within three weeks of the budget, so late

May/early V

At this.s v ng - this is just to let you know that this process has officially kicked off. | am hoping to
have thefi d quite quickly - we will pass this through the offices once complete. | am anticipating
that the second tranche (the hat is usually 100+ questions) will be arriving soonish as this usually has the same due
date as the first (i.e. Bu ~therefore that will require a bit more time to compile/review/prepare.

1 have also pre-¢
Ministers. A

earing and have asked managers to start thinking about the key topics for the hearing briefing for
u,might have please let me know and | can pass that on to the relevant manager to prepare.

Regards,
Kim

s9(2)(a)




s9(2)(a)

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

s9(2)(a)

Monday, 12 March 2018 10:00 AM

s9(2)(a)

RE: Meeting today with Minister Curran

Qut of scope

Hi[s9(2)(a) I've copied in|s9(2)(a) as he is in the office for|s9(2) toda{@}}gets back tomorrO/A
(a) A

&
5

Q
S

D

Y
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&
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©
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s9(2)(a)

From: s9(2)(a)

Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2018 9:29 AM
To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Meeting request from SPADA

Great, thanks|s9(2)(a)
From;s9(2)(a)

Sent: Wednesday, 21 February 2018 10:44 AM
To:s9(2)(a)

Cc:
Subject: FW: Meeting request from SPADA

HI[s9(2)(a)

| had a quick check wnhWand he says that’s all fine as long as

that will be you|s92) |© ‘
(a)
Cheers @

s9(2)(a)

Out of scope







s9(2)(a)

= — —_——————s———————————0
From: s9(2)(a)
Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2018 10:46 AM
To: s9(2)(a)
Cc:
Subject: RE: Letter from Ngati Mutunga o Wharekauri Iwi Trust Regarding Coast New

Zealand Content and Funding

Ummm —not sure how this works _|s9(2) |will you acknowledge and say it is going to Min Curran?
(a)

From:|89(2}(a} I @
Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2018 10:38 AM N \\7_

To{s9(2)(a) %\B 43
Cc: «
Subject: RE: Letter from Ngati Mutunga o Wharekauri Iwi Trust Regarding @ zéland Cgten\?}\) ing

Hi ali,
V()
Yes, happy to answer as it relates to media standards an ent. e-dcknowledge it?
Cheers
s9(2)@) @@ @

Ser.1tS:g'I'(I'\2u)r(sad)av, 2 Febyt\lﬁ}v/g gg& 16 AM \(\\\\ -
RN\

Subject: R frer Ngati ut nga o Wharekauri lwi Trust Regarding Coast New Zealand Content and Funding
RN
i %&@@answered by Minister Curran

Cheers

s9(2)(a)

Out of scope







s9(2)(a)

From: |39(2)(3) J

Sent: Wednesday, 7 March 2018 1:59 PM

To: [s9(2)(a) |
Subject:

ok have got over my grumpiness let's do meeting at MCH tomorrow but keep it
short )

s9(2)(a)




s9(2)(a)

From: s9(2)(a)

Sent: Tuesday, 13 March 2018 12:58 PM

To: [s9(2)(a) |

Subject: RE: Getting together to plan a QPA session
Thanks|{s9(2)(a)

From:{gg(z)(a) |

Sent: Tuesday, 13 March 2018 12:55 PM
To:[s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Getting together to plan a QPA session @ «
Thanks|s9%(2) |© @ @

(a)
Thursday or Friday would be good for me — will probably still be catchlr@> s tomor 2\

NN

Sent: Tuesday, 13 March 2018 11:19 AM

s9(2)(a) YV D 7
Subject: Getting t ther to pl QP \\\_i/(/\\b
ubject: Getting together to plan a @ \35
i 1 1
Good morning all and welco ba Q@Q) e @

At our Pvt Secs megtin en last
session on Wor ith Ministers’ office

As this @E& eek | thoy /&@ht have a bit of a better chance of getting together this week
Canyouletm @' s you can which of the following times would work for you:

tween 9.30 and 11.00
an after midday

Thursday
9- 10am

Any time between midday and 4

Friday
Any time works for me but may not work for others!

OR — we can try for next week

Cheers

s9(2)(2)

s9(2)(a)







s9(2)(a)

From: s9(2)(a)

Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2018 2:25 PM

To: s9(2)(a)

Cc:

Subject: FW: Letter from Ngati Mutunga o Wharekauri Iwi Trust Regarding Coast New
Zealand Content and Funding

Attachments: NMOW Letter to Hon. Jacinda Ardern and Hon. Clare Curran.pdf

Here you gols9(2)(a) |for your Minister’s response thanks

s902X=) /A@) e’

Out of scope \9 O%
@5@ N







s9(2)(a)

From: s9(2)(a)

Sent: Monday, 5 March 2018 12:33 PM

To: [s9(2)(a) |
Subject: RE: Note from Minister on Status Report

Ha | was wondering why you are emailing me — assume you are Acting|s9(2)(a)

You might want to pass it on to the appropriate ministerial adviser in your office

Cheers

Sent: Monday, 5 March 2018 11:58 AM

s9(2)(a) @
From:{s9(2)(a) «@ %@«
"

Subject: RE: Note from Minister on Status Report

Thankthhat came up in the MCH off st a %Wlll pass it on (if that’s the
appropriate thing to do?). @ @}
From: 59(2 a) g@

Sent: Monday, 5 MarcL@QlS

$9(2)(a) - f\‘ﬁ&\j%i\x}r\}\s
Subject' Note from Mi |ster§5>us Rep

Good morn ng @
ort back from the Minister.

Have Ju%a

i c(\ " o)
”\X

s9(2)(a) |not sure what Minister Curran’s view on this is, but just alerting you to this

Cheers
s9(2)(a)

s9(2)(a)




s9(2)(a)

From: [s9(2)(a) |

Sent: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 1:07 PM

To: s9(2)(a) l

Subject: FW: [nvitation to launch of exciting new children's local media platform

Just FYI —they are also inviting your Minister

Cheers

s9(2)(a)

=0 @@ﬁ %k\@%@ﬁ
D ™

@v@% @%
X ©%®v
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From: NS

Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 12:07 PM

To: STRSTCY

Subject: FW: Public Media Funding Commission proactive release issue

ADa) + AR (W)

From: AL FER
Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 11:36 AM SN\ <
To: Raj Nahna <Rajesh.Nahna@parliament.govt.nz>

Subject: Public Media Funding Commission proactive release issue

Hi ,_\

\

As discussed, the article is here: https://www.nbr.co. nzﬁanrcle!documgnt blooper revea_ls st-cret focus-currans-
latest-advisory-group-ck-p-213092 A NN O b .- o N\

o ] N .II > N\
The paper that we proactively released wn/h r ti}ons with re@@n&ﬂed to see the original content.

<A <D
P P - ._’/ - \.\ A .
Issues are: (C\ V2> A~ O\
~ A\ o~ N\ AN
~ \_{,) .) ' [ \ \ A\
N \ /;

Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888| Parliament Buildings| Wellington 6160

@) (a)



_— —_— ———
From: ABy (v

Sent: Thursday, 8 March 2018 11:55 AM

To: L))y

Subject: RE: Missed Call

Just wanted to have a quick chat about what we discussed yesterday, if you've got the time.

From: “(2)(«)

Sent: Thursday, 8 March 2018 11:45 AM
To: R0)(~)

Subject: RE: Missed Call

What's up? Mo

From: Microsoft Outlook On Behalf Of . (%) (») PINZS
Sent: Thursdav. 8 March 2018 11:24 AM Lo
To: (\Ll) (a) >
Subject: Missed Call

You missed a call from ‘((z)(ﬁ) Vork) at C((;_)(.,)

Caller-Id: U2)(a )
Job Title:
Company:




From: ALY

Sent: Friday, 9 March 2018 3:.06 PM

Te: 40-X)

Subject: Open Government Partnership material

Attachments: Memo OGP Steering Group Nomination for colleagues.docx; 2317564_1.docx
Hi Al

Attached is material for the Prime Minister’s information. No Cabinet oral item has been submitted. This material is
also being sent to the offices of Hon Hipkins and Hon Peters.

i) O\ O\ (O
Office of Hon Clare Curran N\ M \ N AN/
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Serwc;a* C A N\ \ P
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC < / AN\ N AN {

AN\ r" /~_" -~ —"“ ™ »‘
Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Privat~ R0 18 888| Parliament Bunldmgleelhrﬁgiv(lg—ls)) J I RO R
AN\ '.\\ e
\ R O\ e
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From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

I’ll be in at around 7.30

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)

4 (2Yla)
Monday, 26 March 2018 8:31 PM
O\(I)(v\)

Need to have a chat to you first thing in the morning



From: )

Sent: Wednesday, 28 March 2018 11.04 AM
To: Ar)()

Subject: Article

http://zagzigger.com/minister-rnz-news-boss-breakfast-astoria/

q [L) («)

Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services

Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC P j:‘ :
(\ \‘\‘;\/V1 /’?
Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888} Parliament Buildings | Wellington 6160 "\ \V/A /36\\ \
74 ‘(\_\)_ /(\ \ \
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From: A=)

Sent: Tuesday, 3 April 2018 4:00 PM

To: XS IZ))

Subject: FW: FYI trascript of today's media stand up on the tiles.

From: A2)Le)
Sent: Tuesday, 3 April 2018 3:54 PM

To:
Ce:l 0\(7‘\ (C‘)
Subject: FYI trascript of today's media stand up on the tiles. (

Y
Did you suggest that the chair of RNZ stay away from the select commi; ] Tl\wyrsday?__. S -
After receiving some advice from the office of the Leader of the ‘-@ a phqn_e{t@’m,p v)him)-suggesting that if
he couldn’t attend in person that the record could be correet’by lette NN -
Did you suggest he not come? o~ N\ . AN DT
No. Well he couldn’t come as | understand it. N\ )) AND
BS no this coming Thursday? . - SN S

No what | said was that if he couldn’t _com_e_.io arch 2 t c%?dinghthe record as soon as possible would
be advised and that that was the advice |‘dreceived and thaka lettgrwould suffice.

So was it your position as Min 's£> tobe dctually ting d chair with any recommendations? About how he
deal with the select co ST N\
tion. Yy

Sorry could you repeat :
Is it within your responsibilities as o Minis tg;be contacting a board chair about a select committee appearance?
t given the state of affairs around this particular issue that the record be

Though reallyi
correcte nas possible iﬂbe nable to attend in person last week then a letter could have been sent to
the select mitt_etle'pnePt_ha as what my advice was.

| don’t recall saying that:

(Blah-blah =i can't hear properly what is said)

W i was told him what my advice was, | didn’t issue an instruction.
Wh ctly did your advice say?

Either send a letter to the select committee or appear at a different time.
(Indistinguishable Q&A)

Just to clarify did you speak to him in person?

No | didn't.

Any txt messages?

Yes

Did he txt you back?

No.

Did you suggest he write a letter of apology?

No. No. Absolutely not, just to correct the record.

So what did the txt say?

(Indistinguishable.)

So did you su{ge_s't or inf_er_'hr any point that it would be better for him not to attend in person?

Just to clarify did you give him advice not to appear?
No. Not as far as | recall.
Did you advise him it would be better not to appear?
1 don't recall saying that.



You would recall, you would have remembered something like that?

(Indistinguishable, people talking at once and bells.) ... correcting as quickly as possible because that was the advice

that | had. It would have been something like that.

Why was it more important to do that sooner than later?

Just as in the House... correct record

Is it appropriate for the Minister of Broadcasting to be offering any advice to the chairman of the board of RNZ?

| was reporting to him the advice that | had received.

From where?

From the office of the Leader of the House.

So they can’t give that advice to him directly?

I’m the Minister of Broadcasting. The advice was that he should correct the record as soon as possible.

But Jonathan Young had already indicated that they would be appearing?

That’s a matter for Jonathon Young, I've had no discussion with Jonathan Young.

So they would have been under the impression that they would have had to appear in person?

That’s a matter between the committee and RNZ. | was reporting the advice that | had recelved, g9

Have you talked to the PM about this major development? '

Yes. Briefly.

What was her response? )

She just wanted to know what had happened. ' D SN—

Do you think that the message you left could have been m/sconstrued as; yqyzene@rag/ng h/m net to atqénd?

| would think not. e\

At no point did you say ‘you shouldn’t attend the meet/ng A\ " N\ )V y

| don’t recall saying that Barry. N\ A —

What if you did say it, where would you stand now? v \1

If it meant that writing a letter was preferable that uttlng on the record at the@arhest opportunity to set the

record straight, then yes it is preferable

The discussion with Richard anf/n \/taad” iton qis the weekend. The message that you left on
@0y

his phone.
My message was sent to nKn\;\/h\a y mornmg

elect committee was still in progress and it was asking

him if possible to pyt in m w € the select committee finished. | got a voicemail message from
him around 3p a aft saymg Q Eﬂn been in contact with the select committee and that he would
appear the /T ursday tha age it was too late.

And did y further a(g him after that?

No.

It’s the committ, akes the rules, Jonathon Young makes the rules because he’s the chairman of the
committee qnted them to send a letter don’t you think it’s incumbent on jonathon Young to contact
Richard

Wg as'actually relaying advice that | had received

Fri

Fromthe Leader of the House's office.

So you did make a suggestion...

| think | have given you the account of what happened...

But you have said you didn’t make a suggestion but now you seem to be saying you did make a suggestion.

I’'m sorry | think you are twisting my words. I've said it about three times and that’s probably enough.

Minister can | ask — did you ask for that advice from the Leader of the House or was that unsolicited advice?

It was a discussion about the fact it was unlikely that rnz would be before the select committee in person and that
advised was proffered to me.

So did you ask for that advice?

Well it was part of the discussion. | don't recall asking for that specific advice. It was advice that was given to me.
The advice that was given to you, Chris Hipkins or his office said to you that this could happen and you should pass it
on?

Yes.

Thank you



Q)



e e e e

From: SYESIEN

Sent: Tuesday, 3 April 2018 10:24 PM
To: A)la)

Cc: Mike Jaspers; Gay Cavill
Subject:

Attachments: C\(ﬂ (ﬁ)(\w)

Hi AL2)(
Apologies for the delay. 0\(1)<()C\,> If you or the PMO team have any further questions let
me know. D x
\/\\\\_ /(’/\) I /./(/\
Y /\;\ .\\ / \\\ ?\ // P (/* X \
,- ' \ ™ A\
Cheers, =\ \ \/ N\ l‘\(‘v
ACON VT A (DS
A N\ et N\ \
NS SN\
/—-\__\ 2 —~\ A N \
q (_l) @\ R \ O \ x\\//
ROSARO)
Office of Hon Clare Curran Ca N\ 2 // <N\ N .
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Gpvernmgnt Dlgu,af Services~ AR

Assaciate Minister of State Services (Open Government} and ACC\‘ C \') i > AN\ \/ S\ A

\
\_ | ¢
Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888| Pafﬁa\@t)ddmgslwﬂlmgtfgmx
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From: QLa)la)

Sent: Thursday, 22 March 2018 8:17 AM

To: a2 () A
Subject: RE: Cab paper consultation: ARG )(""’)
Hi A() ()

Will give you a ring this morning. | have top secret clearance.

Cheers, _ -~

AN NS Y b
q(l) C‘i) «'/’. (\- \‘x__'f' . Py f . e
From: 4(>)( - <»""@’L_. ANY ‘,.,___\ bN—
Sent: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 8:41 PM SNV S

\ ( /" \ N \ o
To Al)y(4) @ (\\ \
Subject: RE: Cab paper consuitation: i o % \
J pap 2 5 LJU [ ‘Q N

Kia Ora 4[2)(«)

Apologies | wasn’t able to get to you ea(her 0‘4appy t ter. Amght or tomorrow morning. Do you have
security clearance yet if so to what<le’\l'?

Q) t4) = \’\" ;‘-
Office of the Prime Mm‘isfe’ \ A A\®!
(l)(dj \ \ \ \ \\ . P

Authorised@@rdm‘n Par/:amen; l‘!c&b/flﬁngmn.

From a () (=) t‘ Il

Sent: Wednesday A2 2Wiarh 2018 5:37 PM
To- ]l ;

j Cab paper consultation:
Ue High CWWY“)

Hi A2)A)

Can | please have a chat to you about the email below?

AR

oOffice of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services
Associate Minister of State Services {Open Government) and ACC

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 Parliament Buildings | Wellington 6160

A2)(w)



From: <(2)(4)

Subject: Cab paper consultation:

R(2)()(w)



A Q) (F)()

Thanks,

A

Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888| Parliament Buildings| Wellington 6160

40




— _—
From: AR
Sent: Tuesday, 20 March 2018 6:59 ™**
To: A0 Les)
Subject: RE: UPDATE CONSULTATION

A

Late next month | think

From: A2+

Sent: Tuesday, 20 March 2018 6:36 PM
To:. Q(2)(a\

Subject: RE: UPDATE CONSULTATION

Thank you. What date would this push this to?
Q)

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www,blackberry.com)

From: QL) Lad

Date: Tuesday, 20 Mar 2018 5(’%4\1?1\?13” ¥
To: Ay tay

Subject: FW: UPQME GogsuliTAnoy\\

Hi mx«\\ O L ; V-""F <

D2 B

FYIbeIowonthe< Q\}\Q .\;)

q Ll)@)
Otticeof-Hon Clare Curran

Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888} Parliament Buildings| Wellington 6160

A ()

From: 4L)(O~)
Sent: Tuesday, 20 March 2018 5:15 PM
To: Al (a)




Cc:
Subject: UPDATE CONSULTATION

H ALy

From: “(2)(4) ﬁ(%@)

Sent: Friday, 16 March 2018

218 v
To: @lijbl\

. o>

Can AN
Subject: C,apbafaé):\tibllsuifation:
(.\ < \(//\\/ W

Thanks,

A ()

NDO0)

A2 )(t)Gu)

4L)O(e)



Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 ] Parliament Buildings | Wellington 6160

A0 (<)




From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hi C‘(})("ﬂ

From: G(3)(«)

Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 11:13 AM

To: #ALLMinisterialAdvisors -

Wy
Monday, 26 February 2018 11:50 AM
A(1)’)

T 4RO

\RRCY

fect AN/ ANV
Subject: q (7_)(0(;0 & /n AN
Kia Ora, 5 ) Z “
P \b.‘\\g‘_\;f‘ \
e .
2\ ) 2 4 K\
O ek
//O l\ \ :,',3 i/ O \\\/)
W O \>A \~

a@yey
Officej_}f\\q\iel,"Pﬁ@e Minister

( \) \.
N2AR)e)




From: Uy (m

Sent: Wednesday, 7 February 2018 7:54 AM

To: LYERYAN

Subject: FW: Publication of OIA complaints data

Attachments: Hon Clare Curran - Minister.pdf; Provisional completed jul-Dec 2017 xlsx;

Provisional received Jul-Dec 2017 xlsx

Hi Al

Not sure if PMO has received so just wanted to keep you in the loop.

Cheers,

% () €3)

From: ALy a) o
Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 1:48 PM
To:. AL o

PO ]\“;'- N—
Subject: FW: Publication of € IA1 gomplaints data,

\OSZN
R\
AN
S\

! Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888| Parliament Buildings| Wellington 6160

From: No Reply [maiito:No.Reply@ombudsman.parliament.nz)
Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 12:30 PM

To: Hon Clare Curran <Clare.Curran@parliament.govt.nz>
Subject: Publication of OIA complaints data

Dear Minister



Please find attached a letter and enclosures from Chief Ombudsman Peter Boshier.

Please do not reply to this email; your reply will not be received. Relevant contact details for enquiries are
contained in the attached letter.

Yours sincerely

Office of the Ombudsman | Tari o te Kaitiaki Mana Tangata
Phone 0800 802 602 | Phone 04 473 9533 | Fax 04 471 2254

Website www.ombudsman.parliament.nz
PO Box 10152, Level 7, SolNet House, 70 The Terrace, Wellington

Ymbudsman rFc

Fairness for all A MAN\L~

IMPORTANT: The informaticn contained in this email may be confidential or {e

g privileged. It is intdigedisale
for the recipient or recipients named in this message. Please note that i areqiaithe int cipightyou are
not authorised to use, copy or distribute the email or any informati ntaipedn it. l ived this email
aiplattaghone

N
ad

in error, please advise the sender immediately and destroy the 8riging o1 nts.
IMPORTANT: The information contained in this email\may be\confidential ‘or legally privileged. It is
intended solely for the recipient or recipients named in ﬂlii_s-.niéssa_ge. Please note that if you are not the
intended recipient you are not authorised to-use, copy-or distr_i,bl{él the lemail or any information contained in
it. If you have received this email in err6r, “'lcgs advise the sender jmmediately and destroy the original
message and any attachments. "\ "\ AN

A\




—_ —  — — — ————————————————— - e |

From: G{2)(ay
Sent: Thursday, 1 February 2018 10:51 AM
To: A2y

Subject:

Attachments: (\ ( 2,5 ( ()/ i v)

Hi  a2)(a)

As discussed. (
AN\ (\A .O.é’\; {’/?

Cheers,

A (4

Office of Hon Clare Curran ;\/ N\
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, quer(évg M ervice AN A\ » -\ \V';.

Associate Minister of State Services {Open Government) and ACE -./ b . \/\
1& o
S X\ x

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888|P, mant |Id|ngs|WeII Bn
Loy JJ’E\

A2) () 2\ >"‘~/ N

@\ NN ) \i e
<\\” i




_————— e e — ——— e |

From: RESTEY

Sent: Thursday, 1 February 2018 8:53 AM

To:

Cc:

Subject: CONSULTATION: Cabinet paper:

Attachments: (K(U ( y {,\Q

Hi all,




From: L))

Sent: Wednesday, 7 March 2018 10:07 AM
To: A2y

Subject:

WO
Hi 4{2)(ay

This is the line that was drafted for question time.

400 S8, 2
AN A\

Cheers,

R\GR I\

Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Dj
Associate Minister of State Services (Open



From: Gy (ay

Sent: Thursday, 15 March 2018 1:56 PM
To: A

Subject: RE: Thompson & Clark

Hi U0 (e

Given that all of the departments we deal with are the responsibility of another Minister (DIA, MCH, SSC ect} do you
still want us to ask those departments to check?

Thanks, >3 A
From: ¢ /v)¢q) A
Sent: Thursday, 15 March 2018 1:47 PM TN\

Subject: Thompson & Clark

Kia Ora,

The Prime Minister has asked Ministers to e @ eirDepartments.ar 3\5} ? uSihg Thompson & Clark for the
e\h

purposes of spying on individuals. If your, Offl not alreadebpieas re that your Departments are checking
their use and that it is approprlate; ~ o ; :f
The key things to check are'if y&ar Bepartment is pson & Clark that they are not undertaking activities

which are unlawfu}and thattt\gkr actanes afe ncl g}:ely to be perceived by the public to be unjustifiably interfering
with tndlwduals’ nghts tn pfwacy

For contexf p!ease see the bel excerpt from the Prime Minister’s post-Cabinet press conference:
MEDIA: Tho psOn and;CIark have been caught doing spying operations before. Do you think that other
Gov Un‘tments or organisations should be using them?
S Iutely not. In fact, we had a very brief discussion amongst a few Ministers this morning to seek out
hey make sure that none of their departments are engaging Thompson and Clark in the same way,
ecause their behaviour around spying and so on is totally inappropriate.
MEDIA: So you're, effectively, banning Government departments from using —

PM: I'm seeking out that everyone assures themselves that they're not being used for that purpose.

If you have any questions please cali me on 5((2)(0

alv) ()

Office of the Prime Minister

A2 ()

Authorised by Jacinda Ardern, Parliament Buildings, Wellington.



s9(2)(a)

pr—— e P— ——— L
From: Objective.Administrator@parliament.govt.nz
Sent: Wednesday, 21 February 2018 10:09 AM
To: C Curran (MIN})
Cc: AR) (&) e
Subject: Assigned for action: fA136817 [S9(2)(a) 114-02-2018 - Transfers
Attachments: 1s9(2)(a) 14-02-2018 - Transfers.PDF; {s9(2)(a) B
14-02-2018 - Transfers - COR Letter Transfer To Another Minister (reformatted).doc
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed
Categories: ACC D i
Title:q2)\ transfer for consideration. Thank you . A \\ 7 A (C )
KON V7 DS
Initiator: PMO Correspondence Team A\ O\ AR VT
i S\ o / AN )Y . /: - :‘ \ L~




s9(2)(a)

E———————————_________ - ——— ——————"u

From: Objective.Administrator@parliament.govt.nz
Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2018 11:55 AM
To: C Curran (MIN)
Cc: A
Subject: Assigned for action: fA1 36979|59(2)(a) } Tue Feb

20 2018 -
Attachments: [s9(2)(a) |
Foliow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed
Categories: ACC < ‘// A

(,.-._,\.\\'f(;/_/:\ L
N (O
Title: ¢y transfer for consideration. Thank you. AN WV \/"‘\\\__ qu’
A\ Y QBT
.. . & ~ A \\.‘ ; \ (. \‘-\\'. \ \
Initiator:  4(2) (4] N ,(///) > s \.\\\':ft\: »
\) \~ AL )V




s9(2)(a)

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Attachments:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Categories:

Title: t Q(wtransfer for consideration

Initiator.

Ay (#)

Objective. Administrator@parliament.govt.nz

Thursday, 22 February 2018 2:10 PM

C Curran (MIN)
4 (2) ()

Assigned for action: fA1 37053[39(2)(3)

s9(2)(a) |

s9(2)(a)

Follow up
Completed

Broadcasting Communications

| Fri Feb 16 2018 -



s9(2)(a)

| Transfers

From: Objective Administrator@parliament.govt.nz

Sent: Wednesday, 28 February 2018 9:04 AM

To: C Curran (MIN)

Cc: [ ALty

Subject: Assigned for action: fA1 37082[s9(2)(a)

Attachments: [s9(2)(a) J Transfers.PDF;
Transfers - COR Letter Transfer To Another M

Categories: ACC

Q1) ()
Title: , transfer for consideration. Thank you

Initiator: PMO Correspondence Team

s9(2)(a)

nister (reformatted).doc




s9(2)(a)

From: Objective. Administrator@parliament.govt.nz

Sent: Wednesday, 14 March 2018 10:53 AM

To: C Curran (MIN)

Cc Alay

Subject: Assigned for action: fA137844 [s9(2)(a) Fri Mar 02 2018 -{s9(2)(a)
[s9(2)(a) ]

Attachments: s9(2)(a)

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Categories: Government Digital Services

Title: “(2)¢+)transfer for consideration

initiator: AL 2)(4)

i | '};;-5\. \
5 (o
T \‘/,_
/‘\‘ <"\\\ \l‘ (\/,:/.\: p
< /v’,/“_’\\ “‘, »/L\/‘ N\ \
—~\ V2N s < \
e \ AN ~ N\ \~
< O .)\\.\ v \/ \'\\- S
"N \ N\~
\ (™ e\ \\\Y> >
_'/‘_\<\ (\ \-._vj',)\\\\
A\ N\
_ A\
e y
/ \\ S
k\(v V)N
—




[s9(2)(a) |

——————————— — g
From: Objective Administrator@parliament.govt.nz
Sent: Wednesday, 14 March 2018 1:23 PM
To: C Curran (MIN)
Cc: sy
Subject: Assigned for action: fA137869s9(2)(a) [Fri Mar 09 2018|s9(2)(a)
[s9(2)(a) [
Attachments: s9(2)(a) |
[s9(2)(@) 7
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed
Categories: Communications ﬁf"\fi“%l‘-_ ) ’ /,
N\ N\ / AN (,gch 1\ “
Title. «l»5(~ transfer for consideration. Thank you < 6L J R \V/ A\ 4
Initiator: 4} (#) fﬁ//; AN \\‘ /



s9(2)(a)

—
From: Objective. Administrator@parliament.govt.nz
Sent: Wednesday, 14 March 2018 2:22 PM
To: C Curran (MIN)
Ce: [s9(2)(a) |
Subject: ssianed for action: 1Ai1 37881[s9(2)(a) i - Tue Mar 06 2018 - [s9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)
Attachments: [s9(2)(a) |
Categories: Broadcasting, Communications
Title:|S9(2)(2) ransfer for consideration

Initiator: s9(2)(a) By



s9(2)(a)

 Tue Mar 06 2018

—— ="
From: Objective Administrator@pariiament.govt.nz
Sent: Friday, 16 March 2018 11:09 AM
To: C Curran (MIN)
Ce: s9(2)(a)
Subject: ssianed for action: fA1 37976’59(2)(3)
[39{ 2)(a)
Attachments: s9(2)(a)
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed
Categories: Communications
Title: )5(9()2 transfer for consideration
a

Initiator{s9(2)(a)




s9(2)(a)

—

From: Objective. Administrator@parliament.govt.nz
Sent: Friday, 23 March 2018 9:34 AM
To: rran (MIN
Cc: s9(2)(a)
Subject: Assigned for action: fA138441[39(2)(a) ]Mon Mar 19 2018 - FW:
s9(2Ya) |
Attachments: s9(2)(a)
[59(2)(a) |
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed
Categories: ACC N .
s9(2)

Title; (a) transfer for consideration, as discussed. Many thanks

Initiator:[s9(2)(a) &% 2N ¢




s9(2)a) |

—
From: Objective. Administrator@parliament.govt.nz
Sent: Friday, 23 March 2018 11:15 AM
To: C Curran (MIN)
Cc: s9(2)(a)
Subject: Assigned for action: fA137935[s2(£)(a) H Transfers
Attachments: s9(2)(a)

COR Letter Transfer To Another Minister (reformatted).doc

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Categories: ACC

s9(2)

(a) transfer for consideration as discussed. Many thanks for your help

Initiator: PMO Correspondence Team

—



s9(2)(a)

- —————]

From: Objective.Administrator@parliament.govt.nz
Sent: Wednesday, 28 March 2018 12:31 PM
To:
Cc: s9(2)(a)
Subject: Assianed for action: fA138628/s9(2)(a) | Wed Mar 14 2018 -

59(2)(2)
Attachments: [s9(2)(a)

s9(2)(a) |
Categories: ACC
s9(2)

Title (a) transfer for consideration

Initiator: [S9(2)(a) -~ | ,I



s9(2)(a)

— —————
From: Objective. Administrator@parliament.govt.nz
Sent: Thursday, 22 February 2018 12:00 PM
To: C Curran (MIN)
Ce: [59(2)(3} ]
Subject: Assigned for action: fA136986[59(2)(a) [Wed Feb 21 2018 - |s9(2)(a)
[s92)(a) ]
Attachments: EQ(Z)(a) ]
Foliow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed
Categories: Broadcasting Content

Titlel$9(2) |transfer for consideration —
(a) %

Initiator:{s9(2)(a) ==




s9(2)(a)

From: s9(2)(a) ]

Sent: ¢h 2018 4:18 PM

To: [s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: NZ Hi-Tech Awards Gala Dinner 25 May 2018

Confirming the PM was invited to this but sent apologies as she has commitments in Auckland that evening.

Cheers
s9(2)(a)

Office of the Prime Minister

[92)@) ]

Authorised by Rt. Hon Jacinda Ardern MP, Parfiament Buildings, Wellington

From:|39(2)(aJ ‘
Sent: Monday, 12 March 2018 4.06 PM _ TN\ VA e
s9(2)(a) -

Subject: RE: NZ Hi-Tech Awards GaTzDin\ry,ES May @

[92)@)

s9(2)(a)

@éied) will' be able to advise you on this.

Thanks,. <

90@) | (AN
AN\
From:(s9(2)(a)
nt: Mofiday; 12 March 2018 1:37 PM

o:[s9(2)(a) I
Subjéct: NZ Hi-Tech Awards Gala Dinner 25 May

Hi|S9(2)(a)

Minister Curran has been invited to attend the above event on 25 May 2018 by Jennifer Rutherford.

| gather from the invitation that the Prime Minister has also been invited to attend, and for either the PM or
Minister Curran to speak.

| am about to send Minister Curran’s acceptance but just wanted to check whether the PM will be
attending/speaking?

Thanks
s9(2)(a)

Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services

1




s9(2)(a)

=
From: [59(2)(8) J
Sent: Monday, 12 March 2018 1:37 PM
To: [s9(2)(a)
Subject: NZ Hi-Tech Awards Gala Dinner 25 May 2018
Hi{s9(2)(a)

Minister Curran has been invited to attend the above event on 25 May 2018 by Jennifer Rutherford.

| gather from the invitation that the Prime Minister has also been invited to attend, and for either the PM or
Minister Curran to speak.

I am about to send Minister Curran’s acceptance but just wanted to check wheth %t \}
attending/speaking? -

Thanks = X%
s9(2)(a) N .
Office of 4&/\?“
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital .‘Wit:%‘(};\?ernmen ita %é
e and2CC




s9(2)(a)

From: [s9(2)(a) |

Sent: Monday, 12 March 2018 12:30 PM

To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Credential Ceremony - 11th April 2018
Good afternoon 39(2)(8)

Unfortunately Minister Curran is unable to attend either the morning session or the afternoon session. She sends
her sincere apologies and we will keep an eye out for future events that the Minister will be able to attend.

Kind regards
s9(2)(a)

Office of Hon Clare Cutran

Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digi I'Sefyices

Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC _
160 N

Room 4.51 Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 |Parliament Building

From 59(2)(a) 3
Sent: Friday, 23 February 2018 12:45 P4 ' )

To: i | <AlIMinisterialSPSs@narliament.ﬁovt,nz$
ce:|s9(2)(a)

Subject: Credential C ov‘gnﬂmpril 2018

Good afternoon

The n@enﬁél ce@%@held on Wednesday 11 April at Government House in Wellington hosted by
iiNreq

the Governor-General> uire two Ministers, one for the morning session from 10.45am-12.00pm and one
for the after si

‘om 1.00-2.00pm.
Cau @ twill be presenting are currently China and Australia but this number will increase near the time.

ease’look at your Minister’s diary and let me know they are able to do one or both sessions. As this is a sitting day,
Leave will be required for both ceremonies.

I ook forward to hearing from you with your Minister’s availability and would like to thank those of you who have
managed to arrange for your Minister to participate in previous events.

Kind regards

s9(2)(a)

Office of Prime Minister’s Chief of Staff

[s9(2)(2)

9-038 Executive Wing, Parliament Bui'dings, Wellington 5011

The information contained i this emoil is intended for the named recipient only. It may contain privileged materiol or information in confidence and if you are not
the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or toke any action in relionce on it.
if you have received this emoil in error please notify us immediotely by telephone (04 817.9732) or by return email.



Authorised by Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington



out of scope

From: s8(2)(a)

Sent: Tugsday, 6 MarghZ018.10:25 AM

To: #SPS All <SPSAll@pariiament.eovt.nz>
:[s9(2)(a) }9(2)(a) |Is9(2)(a)
s9(Z)@) :

RE: PMO giudance on Ministerial engagement with Vietnamese PM and Indonesian President

Hi all,

For those unfamiliar with the term, HEGG (mentioned below) is Her Excellency the Governor-General.

Cheers,
s9(2)(a)

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)

From: Le Roy Taylor 159(2)(3)
Date: Sunday, 04 Mar 2018, 6:46 PM
To: #SPS All <SPSAll@parliament.govt.nz>
[s9(2)(a) 0(2)(a) [s9(2)(a)
[s9t2)Ey

SubJect: FW: PMO giudance on Ministerial engagement with Vietnamese PM and Indonesian President

1



Greetings all SPSs,

I would be grateful if you could check with your ministers their availability to be involved with two high level visits
happening next week.

Please liaise directly withs9(2) jonce you have checked in your ministers.

(a)

Thanks very much,
s9(2)(a)

MFAT have made the following requests for Ministerial engagement for the
upcoming visits by the Vietnamese Prime Mmust?l\ f M h)énd Indopesiag
President (18-19 March). MFAT and VCO will 5 uenly ly Tiaise wnthde%a
Minister’s office on arrangement and briefing. @

The one particular is @round &s \}g gement for the HEGG

lunch for the In one5|an\,r ident, wi wnth Cabinet —we would

recommend av ngﬂt Jeast one Mm(e era end glven the significance of the

relatioris fd yof having‘a minist end would be slightly out of step from a
_ protoc int).

Viet-Nam

- Minister to greet Vietnamese PM on arrival — 12 March, 3pm, Auckland Airport
MFAT recommends a New Zealand Minister welcome the Viet Nam PM at the
airport on arrival. This will be expected by Viet Nam as part of standard
international practice for Prime Ministerial visits and will be welcomed as a sign
of the importance New Zealand accords the bilateral relationship. Welcome
PMO’s Buid hich Minist ight be abl ttend.

- Ministers to attend lunch hosted by the New Zealand PM- 13 March, 1-
230pm, Government House Auckland
See list attached. Viet Nam has provided the list of their Ministers that will
attend the lunch. MFAT recommends counterpart New Zealand ministers
attend, if possible. If Ministers are not able to attend, MFAT will recom mend
other attendees (e.g. Chief Executives of the relevant Ministry). Welcome

4

- Minister to farewell Vietnamese PM an departure — 14 March, 12:45pm,
Auckland Airport



Similar to arrival expectations and precedent, MFAT recommends a Minister

farewell the Viet Nam PM. Welcome PMO’s ruidance on which Minister might

be able to attend.

Indonesia

- Minister to greet Indonesian President on arrival — 18 March, 350pm,
Wellington Airport

MEAT recommends a New Zealand Minister welcome the Indonesian President
at the airport on arrival. This will be expected by Indonesia as part of stafdard
international practice for Presidential visits and will be welcomed {S aIER

the |mportance New Zealand accords the bilateral relations p/Vc> icafile
ui n which r might be able to attend. =

)

- Minister to attend wreath-laying at Puke’ah@Q March, 1130&@\uke\;hu
War Memorial )

It would be appropriate Mlmster Mark to a h@ ath-laying, but the
event will likely t e gt\the same tim which we assume will

ak
limit Mmlster . If a Mi ls@r |lable we recommend the
attendance ..eﬂh ref of t
u ’

e or Parliamentary Under
dvnce on whether or not Ministerial

< Minis t<x d iu'nch hosted by the Governor General — 19 March, 12-
€nt House Wellington

ist attached. The lunch takes place at the same time as Cabinet, which we
assume will limit Ministerial involvement. While we would normally recommend
Ministerial involvement, if Ministers are unavailable we recommend the
attendance of Ministers outside of Cabinet, if possible. Relevant Chief
Executives will approached if Ministers or MPs are unavailable. Welcome PMO’s

guidance on whether Ministers will attend given Cabinet.

- Minister to farewell Indonesian President on departure — 13 March, 630pm,
Wellington Airport

Similar to arrival expectations and precedent, MFAT recommends a Minister

farewell the Indonesian President. Welcome PMQ’s guidance on which Minister
might be able to attend.

Let me know if you have any questions.



Kind regards,

s9(2)(a)

BEPARTMENT
of g BRIMF MINISTER .-
. and CABINET | (EZ

and s not arify the official view or communication of the Department of the Prime Minister
ar{d'Cabinet. Jf You are not the intended recipient you must not disclose, copy or distribute this

ge or the information in it. If you have recelved this message in error, please destroy the
emalt-and notify the sender immediately.

The infqrm‘a;il o&cont&ined In this email message is for the attention of the intended recipient only



s9(2)(a)

—_————m—m

From: [59(2)(3)

Sent: Wednesday, 28 February 2018 9:06 AM
To: s9(2)(a) |

Subject: RE: FY{s9(2)(a) ]

No worries, will do.

Thanks

s9(2)(a)

Fromis9(2)(a)

Sent: Tuesday, 27 February 2018 8:57 PM

To:|s9(2)(a) B(2)(a)

Subject: RE: FYI:Isg{Q)(a)

Hi[S9(2)(a)

Could you please pass on to|S9(2)(3) that Prime-Vlinister regrets she is unable to-meet with them, but is

pleased that Minister Curran can do so.

Many thanks,

[s9(2)(a) |

From:(s9(2)(a) |
Sent: Monday, 26 12:59 PN
To:[s9(2)(a)

Subject: FYk: EI <)8) |

Hi|s9(2)(a)

1 ]
A letter frafn|s9(2)(a) |requesting a meeting with the Prime Minister to discuss children’s
and delivered to our office with a note from you asking for Minister Curran to respond, as asked by the

Please note that Minister Curran is already scheduled to meet with s9(2)(a) on 14 June 2018 and we will

leave this meeting as it is for now ©

s9(2)(2)

Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 | Parliament Buildings | Wellington 6160




s9(2)(a)

— —
From: K59(2)(3)
Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 12:30 PM
To: |SQ
Subject: RE: Govemment Representative required for Commonwealth Day on 12 March

Al good thanks s9(2)(a)
Ffom:’59(2)(a)

Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 11:29 AM

To:{s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Government Representative required for Commonwealth Day on 12 March

Hi[89(2)(a)

Unfortunately Minister Curran is not available for this one.

Kind regards ' ) ' (1
s9(2)(a) I

From:(s9(2)(a) \
Sent: Wednesday, 21 February 2018 9:09°AM | NNy
To: #SPS All <SPSAlIE® g_rhament_gg;._r_np '

Subject: Government ReprTnéwWired for Commonwealth Day on 12 March

Kia ora colleagues,

The Prime-Minister a/\ nd Deputy:Prime Minister are both unable to attend the Commonwealth Day observance
service §n \?>Ma/r%h N

{am now calll 6\? inister to be the Government Representative at this event. The Governor-General and her
husband.wiil be in attendance In the past, the Government representative has read a message on behalf of the
Prime Mmiste\'.

T@r'vicé will take place at the Wellington Cathedral of St Paul at 6-00pm Monday 12 March, and is followed by
refreshments. Total time commitment is a maximum of 1.5 hours.

Please let me know if your minister is available to do this.

Many thanks,
s9(2)(a)

Office of the Prime Minister

s9(2)(a)

Authorised by Rt. Hon Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington



out of scope

.\

From:|39(2)(a) R
Sent: Wed e(sdhy,\%:/@ebruary 2018 9:09 AM
To: #5P! I<$_/P\SAU parliament.govt.nz>

z@ dvernment Representative required for Commonweaith Day on 12 March
a0

The Prime Minister and Deputy Prime Minister are both unable to attend the Commonwealth Day observance
service on 12 March

colleagues,

I am now calling for a Minister to be the Government Representative at this event. The Governor-General and her

husband will be in attendance. In the past, the Government representative has read a message on behalf of the
Prime Minister.

The service will take place at the Wellington Cathedral of St Paul at 6-00pm Monday 12 March, and is followed by
refreshments. Total time commitment is a maximum of 1.5 hours.

Please let me know if your minister is available to do this.

Many thanks,
s9(2)(a)
Office of the Prime Minister




s9(2)(a)

Authorised by Rt. Hon Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington




s9(2)(a)

From: |59(2)(3)

Sent: av, 28 February 2018 7:10 AM
To: s9(2)(a) B
Subject: FW: OIA Transfer 100 Day Plan
Hi[S9(2)(a) |

If you receive the below mentioned OlA, you may transfer in part to the PMO if applicable.

Kind regards

s9(2)(a)

Office of Hon Clare Curran ) BN
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital S;rvr&s :
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC

ISQ 2)(a) l Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Ba<g\18 IPM‘ @lWéilington 6160

From: Sg( )(a) N \ L' : < ) \ " . =
Sent: Tuesday, 27 February 2018 6:34 .
Subject: OIA Trahsfer 100 Day Rlan
<D 1N S
Kia Ora, -.
\

Lok
! i

s9(2)(f)(iv) < T _' 1=

if you have any questions please give me a call.

[s92)(a) |
Office of the Prime Minister

9@ ]







s9(2)(a) ‘

From: s9(2)(a)

Sent: Nednesday, 28 February 2018 8:31 AM
To: s9(2)(a)
Subject: RE: Meeting with s9(2)(a)

Hi|s9(2)(a)

Thanks so much. Minister Curran will meet s9(2)(a) |in Copperfields.

Kind regards

s9(2)(a) @ «
Office of Hon Clare Curran S 3 @
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital S
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC
159(2)(3) Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Priva 88] parli t {Wellington 6160
p It/ @
From:lsg(z)(a) \ j

Sent: Wednesday, 28 Febriiary 2018 8:%4\»4
SeblectWgErg wE S92 (@) |

\S\) =
Hi Elena @ @

L?gc@orﬂ-.{t)sam’ OMOrrow morning.
M_arw/!}anks
s9(2)(a)
Office of Prime Minister’s Chief of Staff
[s9(2)(a)
9-038 Executive Wing, Parliament Buiidings, Wellingion bull

The information contained in this email is intended for the named recipient only. It moy contoin privileged material or information in confidence and if you are not
the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or toke any action in reliance on it.
If you have received this email in error please notify us immediately by telephone (04 81 7-9732) or by return email.

Please consider the environment before printing this e mail

Authorised by Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington



Fromd s9(2)(a)

Sent: Wednesday, 28 February 2018 8:07 AM
To:|S9(2)(a)
Subject: Meeting with s9(2)(a)

Hi[s9(2)(a)

The Minister thought she was having breakfast witl s9(2)(a his morning at 7.30am which hasn’t happened.
Would you please work with me to schedule a meeting between them for tomorrow morning.

My Minister can do 7.30am or 8am on Thursday, 1 March 2018.
| look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards

59(2)(a) PR -

Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government af&nnm 3 |
Associate Minister of State Services {Open Government) and ACC \) '

[39(2)(3) J Room 4.5L Execut.w@h\ateeag 188 har&/!Bmldmgleelhng!on 6160

i = \

A




s9(2)(a)

From: 159(2)(3) J

Sent: Tuesday, 6 March 2018 12:54 PM
To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: President Obama visit

Hi|s9(2)(a)

We haven’t received an invitation.

ind regards

Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Sgrviced
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC :

[s9(2)(a) | Room 4.5t Executive Wi ; (; sas P mﬁ%@[waﬁnmn 6160
o i S\

%ﬁ%@@@

From: 89(2)(a) 9

Sent: 'ruesxgﬁ a ﬁ 10; OAM%
To: Al §

Subjegx%

i
re
Importance: High

;\ S <AllMH is\%PS parliament.govt.nz>
tOba%'\é/l%

Mornin

Gan ym, ase let me know whether your Minister has received an invite to attend a dinner with President Obama
on 22 March and if they are attending.

Many thanks
s9(2)(a)

Office of Prime Minister’s Chief of Staff

s9(2)(2)

5-038 Executive Wing, Parliament Builtings, Wellington £U11

The information contained in this email is intended for the named recipient only. It may contam privileged moteriol or information in confivence ond if you are not
the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any aoction in relionce on it.
if you have received this emailin error please notify us immediately by telephone (04 817-9732) or by return email

Authorised by Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington



s9(2)(a)

= ——— 0
From: s9(2)(a)
Sent: Wednesday, 7 March 2018 3:57 PM
To: All Ministerial SPSs
Subject: Out of office
Afternoon

Can I please remind you all to pop on an out of office message when you will be away from the office, even when
you are out on business. This will assist your colleagues who may be looking to contact you urgently.

Many thanks
s9(2)(a)
| Office of Prime Minister’s Chief of Staff
[59(2)(a)

9-038 Executive Wing, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6011

The information contained in this email is intended for the named recipient
the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribuie or take any action in
if you have received this email in error please rotify us immediately£y :¢leph

n ivileged : ra’f& ormaYion in confidence ond if you are not

idace gnyt.
7-9732) or b 7

Authorised by Jacinda Ardern MP, ParianretBUildings, Wellirgt



out of scope




out of scope

from:S9(2)(a)

Sent: Tuesday, 13 March 2018 10:53 AM

To: inisterial SPSs <AllMinisterialSPSs@parliament.govt.nz>
ce:[s9(2)(a) |
Subject: RE: Credential Ceremony - 11th April 2018

Good morning colleagues

Thank you to those who have replied to let me know that their Minister-is'unable to assist on the mo‘n"mg of 11"
April. To those of you who haven’t, please can you come back to as a‘matter of urgency with.an irdication of
availability.

Whilst | appreciate that there are three Cabinet committee:meetings during the morning of 11t April, it is
imperative that we have a Minister attend the.ceremony,se can | pleaie ask’that you juggle diaries in order to free

up a morning to assist the PM.

Many thanks

s9(2)(a) b ol

Dffice of Prima Minister’s Chief of Staff
[s9(2)(a) | L
5:038 Execulive WIng, P7eanc bt ByTaings, Wellington 6011 ,

The infor: e his emaoil is intended for the named recipient only. It may contain privileged materiol or information in confidence and if you are not
the 15t you must not copy, distribute or take any oction in reliance ga it.
If; v jved this emoil in error please notify us immediately by telephone (04 817-9732) or by return email.

Autharised by Jacinda Ardern MP, Partiament Buildings, Wellington

From:‘ s9(2)(a) |
Sent; Tuesday, 6 March 2018 8:38 AM

To: PILMI&I!SEDAL&ESS <AliMinisterialSPSs@parliament.govt.nz>
ce: (59(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Credential Ceremony - 11th April 2018

Morning

I have managed to secure a Minister for the afternoon session on 11*™ April so am now just looking for someone for
the morning session.

The countries attending the ceremony will be Australia, China, Djibouti, Swaziland and Lithuania.



| look forward to hearing from you asap.

Kind regards

s9(2)(a)

Cffice of Pri inister’s Chief of Staff
1s9(2)(a)

9-038 Executive Wing, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6011

The information contoined in this emoil is intended for the nomed recipient onfy. It may contain privileged moteriol or information in confidence and if you are not
the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in relionce on it.
If you have recewved this email in error please notify us immediately by telephone (04 817-9732) or by return email.

Authorised by Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington

From: [S9(2)(a)

Sent: Friday, 23 February 2018 12:45 PM

To: All Ministerial SPSs <AllMinisterialSPSs@parliament. govt.n2>" ™\ -

ce:[s9(2)(a) I
Subject: Credential Ceremony - 11th April 2018

Good afternoon

The next credential ceremony wil)- be hel@n dnesday 11@(\@ at Government House in Wellington hosted by
the Governor-General. We will.r w two Minister{, one fbr.the morning session from 10.45am-12.00pm and one

for the afternoon sessj % 1.00-2:00pm.
t

ing are currently China and Australia but this number will increase near the time.

e IM let me know they are able to do one or both sessions. As this is a sitting day,
Leave will e Tequired To teremonies.

| look fg?@zgﬁng from you with your Minister’s availability and would like to thank those of you who have
m Ntfarva

nge for your Minister to participate in previous events.

Kid-regards
s9(2)(a)
Office of Prime Minister’s Chief of Staff
s9(2)(a)
UUT8 EXECUTivE Wing, PATTaTETIT BUTTiES, wemmgromuill

The information contained in this email is intended for the named recipient only. It may contain privileged material or informotion in confidence and if you are not
the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or toke any action in relionce on it.
if you have received this email in error pleose notify us immediotely by tefephone (04 817-9732} or by return email.

Authorised by Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington



s9(2)(a) |

From: s9(2)(a)

Sent: Monday, 19 March 2018 2:18 FM

To: #0ffice of Rt Hon. Jacinda Ardern; All Ministerial SPSs
Subject: FW: Updated Ministerial Office phone list
Attachments: Ministerial office phone list March 19.xls

Afternoon

Not sure if this has made it to everyone’s inbox and apologies if this is a duplication but | attach a copy of the
updated ministerial telephone list.

Kind regards

s9(2)(a)

Office of Prime Minister’s Chief of Staff

59(2)(a)

9-038 Executive wing, Parliament suioings, vwenmngton 6011

The information contained in this email is intended for the nomed setipient only. # moz contain givifeged
the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or tok g g iAreliance on it.

If you have received this email in error please rotify us i My By {2lgphone (04 81749 Qr Kt
Piease consider the environment before printing @

Authorised by Jacinda Ardern t uildings, ¥ o

From: s9(2)(a)

Sent: Fﬂi&y,\ls March-2018 5:07 FM
To: #DIA Staff l\{mp@ , <§DIAStaffMinOfﬁces@dia.govt.nz>
Subject: Updated Ministerial Office phone list

%nﬂ:rmaﬁon in confidence and if you ore not

emoil.

Gopd.afternoor everyone. Attached please find an updated Ministerial Office phone list. If you have any changes
can you advise please.

Thanks everyone.

Regards

s9(2)(a)

ent of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua
s9(2)(a)
s | U

g Te Tari Taiwhenua
% Internal Affairs

The information contained in this email message is for the attention of the intended recipient(s) only and is not
necessarily the official view or communication of the Department of Internal Affairs. If you are not the intended
1




s9(2)(a)

From: |579(2)(3) |

Sent: Wednesday, 28 March 2018 3.07 PM
To: [59(2)(@)
Subject: - Credential Ceremony - 11th April

[S9)@)
Thanks for the updatels9(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)

Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC

s9(2)(a)

Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private\

s9(2)(a) ~ A

From:

Sent: nesda March 2018 3:02.RM .
To339(2)(a

2)(a)
Subject: WCE&"\OW - 1i't{1/epril
Hi[s9(2)(a)

You have vary kT\ offered your Minister’s services for the forth coming credential ceremony on 11t
April Howeéver, the ceremony has been cancelled and | can therefore release your Minister which hopefully allows

tilise her time for other exciting projects.

Kind regards

9(2
s9(2)(a) rogdo

| Office of Prime Minister’s Chief of Staff ¥ %
[s9(2)(a) 1 el

T34 EXeculive WInE, ralIamen suiTgs, v ermgiT rdll

The information contained in this email is intended for the named recipient only. it may contain privileged moteriol ar information in confidence and if you ore not
the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in relionce on it.
if you have received this email in error please notify us immediately by telephone (04 817-9732] or by return email

Authorised by Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington



s9(2)(a)

————ae e ——— ]
From: s9(2)(a) ]
Sent: Wednesday, 21 February 2018 9:09 AM
To: #SPS All
Subject: Government Representative required for Commonwealth Day on 12 March

Kia ora colleagues,

The Prime Minister and Deputy Prime Minister are both unable to attend the Commonwealth Day observance
service on 12 March

I am now calling for a Minister to be the Government Representative at this event. The Gover. ~General and her
husband will be in attendance. In the past, the Government representative has read a mesSage o half of th
Prime Minister.

The service will take place at the Wellington Cathedral of St Paul at 6-00 onday 12-March, and is followed by
refreshments. Total time commitment is a maximum of 1.5 hours.

Please let me know if your minister is available to do this.

Many thanks,
s9(2)(a)

Office of the Prime Minister
s9(2)(a)

Authorised by R%m\'a(c\da A M’)’ partiament BURin s; Wekington



out of scope

From:|S9(2)(a) NN
Sent: Tuesday, 6 Tgyp\& 10:25 AM
To: #SPS All <SPSA{l@patiiafient.govt.nz>
[%59(2)(8)

s9(2)(a)

S ]'ect,j\{(j: PMO giudance on Ministerial engagement with Vietnamese PM and Indonesian President
Hiall,
For those unfamiliar with the term, HEGG (mentioned below) is Her Excellency the Governor-General.

Cheers,

[s92)@) |

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)

From[89(2)(a)
Date: Sunday, 04 Mar 2018, 6:46 PM
To: #SPS All <SPSAll@parliament.govt.nz>

cefs9(2)(a) ]
s9(2)(a)
Subject: FW: PMO giudance on MInist ngagement with Vietnamese PM and Indonesian President

1



Greetings all SPSs,

i would be grateful if you could check with your ministers their availability to be involved with two high level visits
happening next week.

Please liaise directly with (S;))( 2) once you have checked in your ministers.
Thanks very much,
s9(2)(a)

MFAT have made the following requests for Ministerial enga@sant the
upcoming visits by the Vietnamese Prime Minister (12~1’4rMa\ @)  2nd Indonesian
President (18-19 March). MFAT and VCO will sub%lentiy lHaise with the re a\nt

Minister’s office on arrangement and briefing.

lunch for the Indgnesi ident, which i%(!}es ith Cabinet —we would
recommend havingat one Minist{e’ii end, given the significance of the
relationship (deqmt having au‘(inis&r end would be slightly out of step from a
protoc(sta gﬁ!nt).

The one particular iss @mund l\gwisteg gagement for the HEGG
o

Vie ?Nar&

- Minister to greet Vietnamese PM on arrival ~ 12 March, 3pm, Auckland Airport
MFAT recommends a New Zealand Minister welcome the Viet Nam PM at the
airport on arrival. This will be expected by Viet Nam as part of standard
international practice for Prime Ministerial visits and will be welcomed as a sign
of the importance New Zealand accords the bilateral relationship. Welcome

’s gui i ini 0a ,

- Ministers to attend lunch hosted by the New Zealand PM— 13 March, 1-
230pm, Government House Auckland
See list attached. Viet Nam has provided the list of their Ministers that will
attend the lunch. MFAT recommends counterpart New Zealand ministers
attend, if possible. If Ministers are not able to attend, MFAT will recommend
other attendees (e.g. Chief Executives of the relevant Ministry). Welcome
PMO’s guid which Mini ight be abl — -

- Minister to farewell Vietnamese PM on departure ~ 14 March, 12:45pm,
Auckland Airport



Similar to arrival expectations and precedent, MFAT recommends a Minister

farewell the Viet Nam PM. Welcome PMQ’s guidance on which Minister might
be able to attend.

Indonesia

- Minister to greet Indonesian President on arrival — 18 March, 950pm,
Wellington Airport

MEAT recommends a New Zealand Minister welcome the indonesian President
at the airport on arrival. This will be expected by Indonesia as part of standard
international practice for Presidential visits and will be welcomed as a
the importance New Zealand accords the bilateral relationship, c
i ich Minister might b

- Minister to attend wreath-laying at Pukea 9. Marth, 1130ar;-Rokeahu
War Memorial

it would be appropriate for Minister Mark to attgn reath-laying, but the
et

event will likely take fthe same tlmexeﬁ\ hich we assume will
limit Ministerial i Jifa M|n§ lla\ble, we recommend the
attendance f/% % or Parhamentary Under

e

U¥sstme will limit Ministerial involvement. While we would normally recommend
Ministerial involvement, if Ministers are unavailable we recommend the
attendance of Ministers outside of Cabinet, if possible. Relevant Chief
Executives will approached if Ministers or MPs are unavailable. Welcome PMO’s
idance onw ini will attend given Cabi

- Minister to farewell Indonesian President on departure — 19 March, 630pm,
Wellington Airport

Similar to arrival expectations and precedent, MFAT recommends a Minister
farewell the Indonesian President. Welcome PMQ's guidance on which Minister
might be able to attend.

Let me know if you have any questions.



Kind regards,

s9(2)(a)

DEPARTMENT
of the PRIMF MINISTER
and CADMNET 8%

by S —

The informat@tmn&i?in this email message is for the attention of the intended recipient only
~ and is.nat e official view or communication of the Department of the Prime Minister
an sfabi Xf ﬁu are not the intended reciprent you must not disclose, copy or distribute this
agg(’r the’information in it. If you have received this message in ervor, please destroy the

il angd’notify the sender immediately.



From: s9(2)(a)

Sent: Thursdav. 8 March 2018 12:06 PM

To: [s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: Ministerial engagement with Vietnamese PM and Indonesian President

Wonderful, thankg 39(2) | will forward further details next week.

(a)

Kind regards

s9(2)(a)

hffice of Prime Minister’s Chief of Staff

s9(2)(2)

9-038 Executive Wing, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6011

the intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it.

The information contained in this email is intended for the nomed recipient only. It may C(nrom " of informagi n‘fdepce opd if you are not
if you have received this emait in error please notify us immediotely by telephone (04 ar\h& rn emoil,

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

Authorised by Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Bui!dings

From: s9(2)(@)
Sent: Thursday, 8 March2018 12:03 PM
To359(2)(a)
Subject: REsMinisterial engagement with Vietnamese PM and Indonesian President

ThankA[SO(2)(a)
s9(2)(a)

to note.

Cheers,

s9(2)(a)

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www.blackberry.com)

From:59(2)(2) |

Date:
Te:|S9(2)(a)
Subject: FW: Ministerial engagement with Vietnamese PM and Indonesian President

Hi |S9(2)(a)

The Minister can attend the farewell to the Indonesian President on 19 March 2018 at 6.30pm, Wellington
Airport. Please let me know if you are still looking for a Minister to cover this event.

Kind regards
s9(2)(a)

s9(2)(a) |



s9(2)(a)

Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC

159(2 )(a) Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888 Parliament Buildings {Wellington 6160
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s9(2)(a)

——————
From: |59(2)(a)
Sent: W!s)zln:1::'.35:._‘12J5tla1ch 2018 12:29 PM
To: S a

Subject: PLEASE SEND YOUR MINISTER TO PRE-CAB on Level 9 [eom]



s9(2)(a) |

From: |59(2)(a) |

Sent: Tuesday, 13 March 2018 1:19 PM

To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: PRE-CAB on Monday 19th March at 10.00am
Hi everybody!

Following the news that next week's Cabinet meeting will move to the morning, | wish to advise that there will be a
Pre-Cabinet meeting in the PM’s boardroom at 10.00am. AN :

Many thanks, = \ . s
[s9(2)(a) | PN LI
From39(2)(a) | AN\ ~
Sent: Monday, 12 March 2018 12:29 PM ' N\
s9(2)(a)

Subject: PLEASE SEND YOUR MINISTER TQ PRE-CAB on Level 9 [eom]



s9(2)(a)

R

Sent: Monday, 19 March 2018 9:47 AM

To: [s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: REMINDER: PRE-CAB on Monday 19th March at 10.00am
Hi|s9(2)(a)

Hon Clare Curran may be a couple of minutes late

s9(2)(a)

Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital Services
Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government) and ACC

[39(2)(3) ] Room 4.5L Executive Wing | Private Bag 18 888|Parliim@ s{Wellington 6160

From:|s9(2)(a) | = o IR
__Sent: Monday, 19 March 2018 9:43 AM : '
s9(2)(a)

Subject: REMNDER: PREXCAB on Monday 19th March at 10.00am
Hiy“ah,
|

Just.a-feminder that Pre-Cab is at 1000 today.

s9(2)(a)

From{s9(2)(a) |
__Sent: Tuesday, 13 March 2018 1:19 PM

s9(2)(a)

Subject: PRE-CAB on Monday 19th March at 10.00am )



Hi everybody!

Following the news that next week’s Cabinet meeting will move to the morning, | wish to advise that there will be a
Pre-Cabinet meeting in the PM’s boardroom at 10.00am.

nks,

s9(2)(a)

Fromisg(z)(a) |
_Sent; Monday, 12 March 2018 12:29 PM

s9(2)(a)

Subject: PLEASE SEND YOUR MINISTER TO PRE-CAB on Level 3 [eom] REaY. - S S



s9(2)(a)

——
From: s9(2)a)
Sent: Tuesday, 20 March 2018 2:57 PM
To: #SPS All
Cc: |89(2)(a)
Subject: FW: Iwi Chairs Forum Whanganui 2018
Attachments: 20032018133814-0001.pdf
Hiall,

With regard to the attached letter relating to the next lwi Chairs Forum on 4 May - please be advised that Hon Davis
will be attending, and that his office will reply to this letter.

The PM is unable to attend. The attendance of other ministers to be coordinated %&nfter avis's of@
please.

Many thanks,
s9(2)(a)

Office of the Prime Minister b

s9(2)(a)

Authorised by Rt. Hon (:indaerde:h MP, Parliament Buﬂdi'ngs, Wellington

L



s9(2)(a)

#

|

___Mondav. 26 March 2018 9:19 AM

Quick Pre-Cab next Tuesday - 3 April

I
From: 159(2)(3)
Sent:
To: s9(2)(a)
Subject:
Mbrena all,

As you know — next week we have a Super Tuesday (Caucus/Cabinet combo!)

Please be advised that there will be a short Pre-Cabinet meeting between Caucus and Cabiﬁ@esday 3 Apriiﬁt

will be in the PM’s Boardroom and start at 10:45am
(PM will aim to have Caucus wrapped by 1040)

Many thanks,

s9(2)(a)

Office of the Prime Minister

s9(2)(a)

Authorised by Rt. Hon Jacinda Ardern MP, Parigment Ruiidinhs, ‘Wellington



s9(2)(a)
—_ﬂ

From: 159(2)(3)
Sent: Monday, 26 March 2018 12:29 PM
To: s9(2)(a)
Subject: Please send Ministers to Pre-Cab. Thanks!
s9(2)(a)
Office of the Prime Minister
[92)a) J AN <
Authorised by Rt. Hon Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington ™ - _. o



s9(2)(a)

M

From: s9(2)(2) |

Sent: Tuesday, 3 April 2018 11:.01 AM

To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: REMINDER: Short pre-cab this morning

Alas, Caucus ran on — so our Ministers have gone straight to Cabinet.
See you soon for SPS meeting!

Cheers,

[s9(2)(a) | _ : =

Sent: Tuesday, 3. Aoril 2018 10:20AM |

s9(2)(a)

Subject: REMINDER: Sh pt;é\cabth’is morning. *

: |
Hiall, ‘ NS
Just a{@nder tha Il hold a brief pre-Cabinet meeting immediately following Caucus. Usual
venue B\W oardroorx
| 3

Cheers,
s9(2)(a)

Office of the Prime Minister
s9(2)(a)

Authorised by Rt. Hon Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington
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meJSQ(Z)(a)
Sent: Friday, 16 February 2018 7:46 PM

s9(2)(a)

Subject: Invitation from Weta Group of Companies

Hi All

| just wanted to give you a heads up that you will soon receive an invitation fmm{sg(2 )(@) from the Weta Group of
Companies to host your Minister and their staff for a tour/visit of the facilities in Miramar. The initial approach

came through our office but as the PM has fairly recently been to visit the team she suggested that
and look to book something in without having to work within her scheduling constraints.

We will leave it to individual offices to consider if they will take up the offer.

ers
s9(2)(a)

Office of the Prime Minister
s9(2)(a)

Authonised by Rt. Hon Jacinda Ardern MP, Pariarﬂe:{t Bu ldy;;s \'\)eVmgton

s9(
2)
(a)

go ahead




s9(2)(a)
M

Sent: :55 AM

To: s9(2)(a)

Subject: RE: SEP 12: FSTGovernment New Zealand 2018 - Invitation to open forum and
deliver Prime Ministerial keynote

s9(2)(a)

No, our Minister has not received or is aware of the FST Government NZ 2018 Forum on 12 September 2018.

Kind regards P2
s9(2)(a) A5 5
A\ N\ 1 (’.:\ \
‘~A$y/ ‘\\
\J

Office of Hon Clare Curran
Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, Government Digital S

Associate Minister of State Services {(Open Government) and ACC @
89(2 )(a) Room 4.5L Executive Win @ | Parli @ ellington 6160
R LA

M <% <§§§§§
From159(2)(2 %

Sent: Sunday; 25 March.2018 1:29 PM“
s9(2)(a)

Subject: FW: SEP 12:?§?Got{e’rnmenf'ﬂé"w Zealand 2018 - Invitation to open forum and deliver Prime Ministerial
keynote '

Hils9(2)(a) |

' wanted to check if your Minister had been invited / was aware of the below forum that the PM has been asked to
be the keynote speaker at? It sounds like it that it is more of an event for Minister Curran to do but would | be able

to get any background your team might have on it?

s!

s9(2)(a)

"Office of the Prime Minister
s9(2)(a)

autherised by Rt. Hon Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buitdings, Wellington

From: |s9(2)(a) }
Sent: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 12:17 PM =
To{s9(2)(a)

Cc: PM Invites <PM.Invites@parliament.govi.nz>




Subject: RE: SEP 12: FSTGovernment New Zealand 2018 - Invitation to open forum and deliver Prime Ministerial
keynote

wils9(2)(a)

Good speaking with earlier. As discussed we are still at the early stages of putting together the agenda, but the
following speakers have confirmed their attendance -

Vint Cerf - hitps://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Vint Cerf
Mel Lin Fung - Mei Lin Fung co-designed the earliest CRM system at Oracle, served as Socio Technical lead for the US Dept.
of Defense’s initiative on the Future of Health, and is a member of the Digital Economy and Society World Future Council of
the World Economic Forum

o Jonathan Reichental, Chief Information Officer, City of Palo Alto - https://www Jinkedin.com/in/reichental/
Peter Hughes, State Services Commissioner and Head of State Services, State Services Commission

e Damon Rees, Chief Executive Officer, Service NSW - Heads up Service NSW the best transformation case study in

Australian public sector
e David Bray, Executive Director, People Centred Internet - https //www linkedin.com/in/dbray/,
e Avi Golan, Chief Digital Officer, Air New Zealand |
e Dato Yasmin Mahmood, Chief Executive Officer, Malaysia Digital Economy Carp@ion {MDEC)
e Simon Moutter, Managing Director, Spark New Zealand : g

e Craig Davies, Chief Executive Officer, The Australian Cyber Securit@h Network @

1 understand that the PM will not be able to conﬁrm(\\l I)till late July/e rBAu ust, but | was hoping given the
events track record and the calibre of senior/@ade m NZ pu%c\sec r it attracts that Jacinda would be able to

tentatively confirm her attendance?

Look forward to hearing fro o%ygur meetin@y or if you arn’t able to squeeze it into this week’s
minutes next Friday. %

Regards, l
s9(2)(a)

[ 3 ]
ol & o
Ve | = \_\ -

Mcdia GoQ

where the market meels



[s9(2)(a@) |
Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 10:25 AM

To{s9(2)(a) |
Cc: Invites <PM.Invites 5

Subject: RE: SEP 12: FSTGovernment New Zealand 2018 - invitation to open forum and deliver Prime Ministerial
keynote

Hils9(2)(a)

Will do...do | need to resend the original invite?

Thanks,

s9(2)(a)

s9(2)(a)
From:
Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018°10:23 AM

25[59(2)(3) |

SUbje}:,S\E/{’ 12 l%ﬂ?ovemment New Zealand 2018 - Invitation to open forum and deliver Prime Ministerial keynote
Hi s9(2)(a)

Thanks for.your fogiow ub and further information on this invitation.
Would\it e possible to get in touch again in a few weeks to follow up.

e-h“ve been inundated with meeting requests and invites and now with Waitangi over we are just now
concentrating on the backlog for Mar/ Apr
invitations.

Could you address any queries to the newly appointed invitations team on

P i arliament.govt.nz

Many thanks, [S9(2)(a)

s9(2)(a)

Office of the Prime Minister

Rt Hon Jacinda Ardern




s9(2)(a)

Authorised by Rt. Hon Jacinda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington

From: [s9(2)(a) |

Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 11:36 AM

To|s9(2)(a) IUIE'

Subject: RE: FSTGovernment New Zealand - Invitation to open forum and deliver Prime Ministerial keynote

s9(2)(a)

Good Morning

Hope your well.

Just thought | would give you a brief update on the progress of our agenda ~ here are some key international
speakers we have attending —

s9(2)(a)

Should | pencil in to follow up with you at the end of next week? Or shoql?j'l \'fv,aii' a couple more'_ weeks before
touching base? o —~A

Regards,

s9(2)(a) s 2 ~ANY

BNE: Sall ,n,-\ - Janl
Ta:/s9(2)()
sﬁbject:- RE! overnment New Zealand 2018 - Invitation to open forum and deliver Prime Ministerial keynote

Dear|s9(2)(a)

Thank you for your invitation to the Prime Minister.
The invitation will be placed before the Prime Minister for consideration. You can expect a response in due course.

Regards
s9(2)(a)

Office of the Prime Minister

s9(2)(a)

Authorised by Rt. Hon Jaanda Ardern MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington



From: [59(2)(3) l

Sent: Tuesday, 23 January 2018 3:58 PM

To:[s9(2)(a) Hl

Subject: FW: FSTGovernment New Zealand 2018 - invitation to open forum and deliver Prime Ministerial keynote

From: 159(2)(a) J

Sent: Tuesday, 23 January 2018 3:48 PM

To: J Ardern (MIN)

Subject: FSTGovernment New Zealand 2018 - Invitation to open forum and deliver Prime Ministerial keynote

Dear Jacinda,
How are you?

1 was looking to get in contact and invite you to open the £STGovernment New Zealand 2018 conference., taking
place on the 12*" of September at the Te Papa Museum in Wellington,

Now in its 4™ year the forum will look to bring together over 200 New%a!and govemment CEOs, ClOs, CTOs, GMs,
Heads of, ICT strategists and IT Directors, representing @ cross section’of departiients, agencies, educational
institutions, district health boards, councils and utilities.

Our forum is designed to provide our audiepce with insig:t}im{r}agc% \T transformation projects or bleeding edge
case studies led by IT decision %}‘\QM tor’s in Ne@Zealand; Australia and beyond. | have attached our
2015 post event report and below-arerlinks-to our ZQIiESd 2017 post event reports, these should provide you with
a more detailed description d\f>co:¢gm{ speakefs; audience etc.

»  ESTGov NZ 2017-PostEvent Report

e  FSTGov.N2>2016 Post Event Report

In deda@gowms conf r§>c\o , | was hoping that you would be able to give 2 short 10-15 min speech
¢ envisaged for New Zealand. | have put together an indicative session below.

outlining the digitzbi\ip;%i}ﬁ
08:45 % RIAL ADDRESS

New Zealand’s Digital Future

The importance of data in improving welfare delivery to citizens that need it

Improving workforce capability and creating a weightless economy

Establishing a safe and secure digital identity

Remaining at the forefront of digital government by strengthening international ICT collaboration

Rt Hon Jacinda Ardern, Prime Minister of New Zealand
| have kept my initial contact/invitation as concise as possible and would welcome the opportunity to discuss the
event in more detail, including shooting across any additional information you may require i.e. post event reports

from our wider series, attendee lists, international contingents

Is there a particular individual/team that | should liaise with directly in regards to this invite i.e. private secretary,
media or policy advisor?

Look forward to hearing from you.



s9(2)(a)




